CITY OF PRINCE GEORGE BYLAW NO. 9535, 2025

A Bylaw of the City of Prince George to amend certain text within "City of Prince George Council Remuneration Bylaw No. 8414, 2012".

WHEREAS "City of Prince George Council Remuneration Bylaw No. 8414, 2012" provides remuneration and reimbursement of expenses to the Mayor and Councillors;

AND WHEREAS Council deems it desirable to amend "City of Prince George Council Remuneration Bylaw No. 8414, 2012";

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Prince George, in open meeting assembled, **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. That "City of Prince George Council Remuneration Bylaw No. 8414, 2012", be amended as follows:
 - a. That Section 4 "Expenses", subsection 4.2 be amended by replacing the words "\$8000 per year" with the words "\$10,000 per year".

DAY OF

MARCH

CORPORATE OFFICER

2025

2. That this Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "City of Prince George Council Remuneration Bylaw No. 8414, 2012, Amendment Bylaw No. 9535, 2025".

24TH

READ A FIRST TIME THIS

READ A FIRST HIVE THIS		24'''	DAY OF	MARCH	, 2025.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS		24 TH	DAY OF	MARCH	, 2025.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS		24 TH	DAY OF	MARCH	, 2025.
First three readings passed by a UNANIMOUS decision of Members of City Council present and eligible to vote.					
ADOPTED THIS BY A ELIGIBLE TO VOTE	DAY OF DECISION OF	FALL MEMBEI	RS OF CITY COUN	CIL PRESENT AND	, 2025,
			MAYO	PR	

Document Number: 751028